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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of super speciality hospitals for cancer treatment in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up new such hospitals at various places including Jalgaon in Maharashtra taking cognizance of the rising number of cancer patients across the country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY)

(a): This Ministry had recognized 27 Regional Cancer Centres (RCC) under the erstwhile National Cancer Control Programme. A State-wise list of RCCs is annexed.

(b) & (c) There is no scheme to set up such new hospitals under the cancer component of National Programme for Prevention and Control of Cancer, Diabetes, Cardiovascular Diseases & Stroke (NPCDCS) during the 11th Five Year Plan. However, under new scheme of NPCDCS, financial assistance upto Rs. 6.00 crore (Rs. 4.80 crore from Central Government and Rs. 1.20 crore from State Government) is available to eligible Government Medical College Hospitals and erstwhile RCCs for establishing Tertiary Cancer Centre which will provide comprehensive cancer care facilities.
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